PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ning XI	07/18/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHENZHEN DONGYANGGUANG INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	E25, District E, The Dongfang Garden		
Internal Address:	Overseas Chinese Town, Nanshan District		
City:	Shenzhen, Guangdong		
State/Country:	CHINA		

Name:	ling XI	
Street Address:	107 S Via El Toro	
City:	Newbury Park	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91320	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13587936	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 1415393988 Phone: 14153939867

kam.law@squiresanders.com, Email:

sharon.cheung@squiresanders.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kam Law, Angela Vartanian

Address Line 1: 275 Battery Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 2600**

502031050

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

PATENT

REEL: 028816 FRAME: 0393

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	109045.00109
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kam W. Law
Total Attachments: 2 source=confirmatory assignment#page1.tif source=confirmatory assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028816 FRAME: 0394

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Ning XI, ASSIGNOR, citizen of the United States, residing at 107 S Via El Toro, Newbury Park, CA 91320, USA, is the sole and exclusive owner of the patent applications shown in the attached Schedule listing the Ning XI's Patent Applications;

and WHEREAS, SHENZHEN DONGYANGGUANG INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CO., LTD. (深圳市东阳光实业发展有限公司), a company registered under the laws of the People's Republic of China and having its registered place of business at E25, District E, The Dongfang Garden, Overseas Chinese Town, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, the People's Republic of China; and Ning Xi, citizen of the United States, residing at 107 S Via El Toro, Newbury Park, CA 91320, USA, ASSIGNEES, are desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under said applications and the inventions described in said patent applications:

Now, THEREFORE, I hereby confirm that for good and valuable consideration, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over to Assignees, their assigns and successors in interest, the full and entire right, title and interest, for all countries throughout the world, in, to and under those certain patent applications listed in the attached Schedule together with the inventions described in said patent applications, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said applications under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to Issue the same to said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hands and seals the day and year set opposite my respective signatures.

Date	July 18	201.1		L.S
Date	July 18	, 2011	Ning Xi Hamphing	
Date	July 18	, 2011	WITNESS	

Schedule
Ning Xi's Patent Applications

Country	Application No.	Publication No.	Title	Filing Date
PCT	PCT/US2009/060076	WO2010/045095	COMPOUNDS AND METHODS OF USE	October 9, 2009
Taiwan	098134659		COMPOUNDS AND METHODS OF USE	October 13, 2009
United States	12/576,375	US 2010/0093727	COMPOUNDS AND METHODS OF USE	October 9, 2009
United States	61/105,414		SPIRO AND FUSED BICYCLIC COMPOUNDS AND METHODS OF USE	October 14, 2008
PCT	PCT/US2010/027360	WO2010/111063	AMINO ESTER DERIVATIVES, SALTS THEREOF AND METHODS OF USE	March 15, 2010
Taiwan	099108402	TW201041872	AMINO ESTER DERIVATIVES, SALTS THEREOF AND METHODS OF USE	March 22, 2010
United States	12/728,153	US 2010/0239576	AMINO ESTER DERIVATIVES, SALTS THEREOF AND METHODS OF USE	March 19, 2010
United States	61/162,260		QUINOLINE AND PYRAZOLE AMINO ESTER DERIVATIVES, SALTS THEREOF AND METHODS OF USE	March 21, 2009

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 028816 FRAME: 0396